

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 141-2023 Version: 1 Name:

Type:Emergency OrdinanceStatus:PassedFile created:1/27/2023In control:City CouncilOn agenda:1/30/2023Final action:1/30/2023

Enactment date: 1/30/2023 Enactment #:

Effective date: 2/2/2023

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Amending Sections 1 and 2 of Ordinance No. 341-2023, passed

June 7, 2021, as it pertains to authorizing the Director of the Department of Community Development to enter into an agreement with Westown Community Development Corporation for the Fifty-Fifty Home Repair Program to provide home repair assistance to Cleveland residents through the use of

Ward 11 Neighborhood Equity Funds.

Sponsors: Danny Kelly

Indexes: AGREEMENTS, COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT, WARD 11, WESTOWN COMMUNITY

DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 141-2023-FOR PASSAGE-Amendment Ward 11 Fifty-Fifty Home Repair Ordinance 2023, 2. 141-

2023 Final Version - City Record 2/10/2023 Page 144

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|-----------|------|--------------|----------|--------|
| 1/30/2023 | 1 | Citv Council | approved | Pass |

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Amending Sections 1 and 2 of Ordinance No. 341-2023, passed June 7, 2021, as it pertains to authorizing the Director of the Department of Community Development to enter into an agreement with Westown Community Development Corporation for the Fifty-Fifty Home Repair Program to provide home repair assistance to Cleveland residents through the use of Ward 11 Neighborhood Equity Funds.